From top flocks in North Ireland:
OAKBRIDGE, CRAIGDOO, BESSIEBELL, DONBRAID, LEITRIM, MULLAGHBOY,
ISLANDMOYLE, FOURSCORE, CAIRNVIEW, BLACKSTOWN & BALLYGROOGAN.
FOR DETAILS CONTACT:
 Ian Donald 07709135847 | Jack Smyth 07858857737
ON-LINE  BIDDING  WITH    APP
Bessiebell top price gimmer £5500
THE GREAT
BONANZA
FEMALE SALE
Saturday 2nd November 2024
Ballymena Livestock Market
Sale starts at 1 o’clock
E X P O R T  S A L E
M
u
e
sliC
o
n
ce
n
tra
te
s
fo
r
P
e
d
ig
re
e
a
n
d
C
o
m
m
e
rcia
lC
a
ttle
a
n
d
S
h
e
e
p
•
C
o
a
rse
C
a
lfM
uesli
•
Ped
ig
ree
La
m
b
C
reep
•
Prim
esto
ck
M
uesli
•
H
o
g
g
etR
a
tio
n
•
Show
b
iz
Turb
o
M
uesli
•
Ew
e
a
nd
La
m
b
19
•
W
ea
nling
C
runch
•
Intensive
La
m
b
C
reep
S
p
e
cia
lise
d
M
u
e
sliC
o
n
ce
n
tra
te
s
fo
r
Ev
e
n
tin
g
,R
a
cin
g
,C
o
m
p
e
titio
n
a
n
d
B
re
e
d
in
g
H
o
rse
s
•
B
reed
'n'G
row
•
B
reed
er
Interna
tio
na
l
•
Pow
er
Pa
k
•
H
o
rse
&
Po
ny
C
o
o
ked
M
ix
•
G
o
'n'G
o
•
G
row
Pa
k
Stud
C
ub
es
•
Its
K
o
o
l
•
Eq
ua
liser
C
o
nd
itio
ning
C
ub
es
Sup
p
liers
ofB
eetpulp
P
roducts
The
Po
w
er
to
Perfo
rm
For
further
inform
ation
about
our
products
or
details
on
your
nearest
stockist
please
contact
the
below
O
ffice
00353
61
414988
o
r
00353
50491009
1
THE GREAT
BONANZA
FEMALE SALE
E X P O R T  S A L E
James Wilkinson, Ballygroogan 3 ewe lambs
Grant Brothers, Craigdoo Flock 7 Gimmer and 4 ewes
Brian Dickson, Islandmoyle Flock 6 Gimmers and 3 ewes
Philip Gurney – Oakbridge Flock 8 Gimmers and 4 ewe lambs
Ian Donald, Donbraid Flock 6 Gimmers, 1 ewes and 2 ewe lambs
Jack Smyth and Emma McEhill,
Bessiebell Flock 16 Gimmers
David Ford, Mullaghboy Flock 10 Gimmers
David and Andrew McNeilly, Leitrim Flock 11 gimmers
Andrew Moses, Blackstown Flock 10 gimmers
Nicky Lowry, Fourscore Flock 9 Gimmers
Jake Robson, Cairnview Flock 4 Gimmers and 2 ewe lambs
CONDITIONS OF SALE
TERMS & CONDITIONS ARE AS PER NOTICE BOARDS IN MART SALE RINGS
JA McCLELLAND & SONS (AUCT) LTD
ALL SHEEP SOLD IN GUINEAS, NO AUCTION FEES TO PURCHASER,
POUNDS TO VENDOR
NB: THE AUCTIONEERS RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE CHEQUES AS PAYMENT
FEMALE IN LAMB SALE
•	 The Service dates while believed to be correct cannot be guaranteed
•	 All Sheep are sold as having been scanned in lamb but no guarantee can
however be given in this regards
•	 All animals are sold as they stand and the purchaser is deemed to have examined
each animal and fully satisfied him/herself about the animal prior to the sale.
2
OMEGA SHEEP
BOOST LAMB
VITALITY
OMEGA SHEEP
BOOST QUALITY &
YIELD OF COLOSTRUM
& MILK
LAMB CREEP
EXPLOIT THE EARLY
GENETIC MERIT OF
YOUR LAMBS
Tel: 01698 791919
3
LEITRIM
McNeilly David & Andrew (Leitrim) 110a Whitesides Road, Randalstown,
Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT41 3DY
The Leitrim flock was established in 1993 with the purchase of 11 ewe lambs from
the Boothferry Flock.  Over the last 31 years we have aimed to breed sheep which
are correct on their legs, with excellent conformation and good colours.
Special thanks to Ian Donald for the invitation to this year’s sale. Our flock is scrapie
monitored and all sheep offered for sale have been vaccinated with Enzo and Toxo
vax and fluke and worm dosed with Bimectin Plus.  They are also on the Heptavac-P
Programme. We would like to wish potential customers and fellow breeders a
successful lambing in 2025.
David and Andrew McNeilly
Mobile: 07855133554
Find us on Facebook: @Leitrim Suffolks
REFERENCE TO SIRES
Ballynacannon Bentley – Purchased jointly with Cavanagrove and Rossbrook
Suffolks for 15,000gns in early summer. A very correct lamb with a great skin and
tremendous lift and style. He has been used heavily across the entire flock this year.
We are excited to see his progeny, a real modern Suffolk. Champion ram lamb at the
National Championships in Armagh.
4
1	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00731 (UK1761332/00731) ET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Forkins Masterplan	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Solwaybank Major (FHT:13:073)
	 (HDY:20:00541)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:16:00434)
Served 19th Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley – SCANNED 2
A massive gimmer by the 10,000gns Forkins Masterplan
2	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00727 (UK1761332/00727) ET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00591)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:15:00385)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley - SCANNED 2
Massive Kells T-Rex daughter, great skin and head, from one of the best female lines in the flock.
3	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00720 (UK1761332/00720) TRIPLET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00612)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:15:00385)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley - SCANNED 1
Out of the best Limestone Legacy ewe in the flock, style, skin and flesh.
4	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00711 (UK1761332/00711) TRIPLET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Strathbogie Im Invincible (SUT:17:01520)
	 (HDY:19:00509)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:16:00420)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 2
Dam 509 was one of the biggest ewes in the flock, great skin and style.
5	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00725 (UK1761332/00725) born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00610)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:15:00385)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 2
Dam 610 is a tremendous Limestone Legacy ewe.
5
BLACKSTOWN
Moses Jack & Andrew (Blackstown) Grove Cottage Farm Ltd,
12 Ballyquillan Road, Aldergrove,Crumlin,Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT29 4R
The Blackstown Flock was established in 2015 with gimmers purchased from
Donbraid, Forkins and Lakeview flocks with emphasis on conformation, good
skins, carcass and character. Our flock consists of a small number of ewes with the
emphasis on quality not quantity.
The past few years we have sold gimmers to 13,000gns, ewe lambs to 5,000gns and
this year 1st Prize aged ewe at Balmoral Show with another aged ewe 1st prize at
the National Show.
The Blackstown Flock is Scrapie Monitored. All Blackstown females have been
vaccinated with Enzovax, Toxovax and Heptavac P.
Jack and I would like to thank the Bonanza team for letting us be part of this
prestigious sale.
We would like to wish all fellow vendors and purchasers all the joy and the success
that we have enjoyed breeding Suffolk sheep.
Enquires and visitors always welcome.
Andrew Moses
Mobile: 07712896200
6
REFERENCE TO SIRES
Tullywinney Hercules (PDH:24:00896)
Purchased jointly with the Ballynacannon & Forkins flocks at Ballymena 2024
a Huge lamb with a great top, skin and fantastic stance.
and
Oakbridge Opportunity (FSC:23:00540) ) Purchased jointly with the Jalex & Forkins
flocks at Ballymena 2023 a super handling lamb with a beautiful skin.
7
6	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01184 (UK176156701184) TWIN-ET, born 02/01/2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	 (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00481)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:12:023)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules  –  SCANNED 1
Grand Dam bred ram lambs to 20,000
7	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01199 (UK176156701199) TWIN-ET, born 04/01/2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	 (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Carony Kracker (DBB:19:00949)
	 (UJL:20:00638)	 gd:	 Blackstown (UJL:18:00389)
AI’d 9th August to Oakbridge Opportunity –  SCANNED 2
Grand Dam bred ewe lambs to 5,000 gns
8	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01185 (UK176156701185) TWIN-ET, born 03/01/2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Cruncher	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01575)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00647)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00482)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01405)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules –  SCANNED 2
Grand Dam bred gimmers to 13,000 gns
9	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01205 (UK176156701205) ET, born 05/01/2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	 (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Carony Kracker (DBB:19:00949)
	 (UJL:20:00638)	 gd:	 Blackstown (UJL:18:00389)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules –  SCANNED 2
Grand Dam bred ewe lambs to 5,000 gns
10	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01195 (UK176156701195) TWIN-ET, born 04/01/2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	 (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00481)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:12:023)
Served 24th August to Tullywinney Hercules –  SCANNED 1
Grand Dam bred ram lambs to 20,000 gns
8
FOURSCORE FLOCK
Lowry Nicky ( Fourscore) 42 Garlandstown Road, Glenavy,
Crumlin, Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT29 4HJ
Firstly we would like to thank the bonanza sale for letting us be part of it this year
again. The Fourscore flock was established in 2014 with the purchase of 3 ewes
from George Calwell of the Daisylane flock. Since then, we have tried to purchase
our pick of the females from top flocks available each year such as Limestone,
Strathbogie, shannagh just to name a few whilst using top rams to go with them.
We have managed to top the NI Branch female sale on three occasions selling to
2200gns 2100gns on two occasions as well as 1900gns and 1600gns. All our sheep
are dosed, bolused and on the Heptavac -P system.
We would like to take this opportunity to thank all new and existing customers and
wish them the best of luck with their purchases.
REFERENCE TO SIRES
Ballygroogan banker 5000gns
9
Limestone Commando 5500gns
Fourscore Omega. Our best lamb this year a son of the 7000gns Sportsman’s
Masterplan who’s dam is by the great breeding Strathbogie A Kind of Magic.
11	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00628 (UK0761894/00628) TRIPLET, born 02/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Pyeston Pumba (LVL:19:00493)
	 (SXD:20:00302)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:16:00694)
Ai’d 8/8/24, to ballygroogan Banker - SCANNED 2
12	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00642 (UK0761894/00642) born 05/02/2023
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Fourscore First One (SXD:19:00274)
	 (SXD:21:00342)	 gd:	 Fourscore (SXD:19:00250)
served 1/9/24 limestone commando SCANNED 2
10
13	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00612 (UK0761894/00612) TRIPLET, born 29/12/2022
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Lakeview No Limits (JFF:16:02107)
	 (SXD:19:00250)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:15:00506)
Ai’d 8/8/24, to ballygroogan Banker - SCANNED 2
14	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00619 (UK0761894/00619) ET, born 31/12/2022
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Lakeview No Limits (JFF:16:02107)
	 (SXD:19:00262)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:16:00694)
Ai’d 8/8/24, to ballygroogan Banker - SCANNED 2
15	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00627 (UK0761894/00627) TRIPLET, born 02/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Pyeston Pumba (LVL:19:00493)
	 (SXD:20:00302)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:16:00694)
Served 11/09/24 Fourscore Omega SCANNED 1
16	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00652 (UK0761894/00652) ET, born 05/02/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Applejack	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:02020)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Shannagh	 gs:	 Limestone Aston Martin (KPC:18:01001)
	 (78A:19:06474)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:17:06012)
served 24/08/24 Fourscore Omega - SCANNED 1
17	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00630 (UK0761894/00630) TWIN, born 04/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Donrho	 gs:	 Cairness Masterstroke Ii (33H:14:01873)
	 (LRT:15:01112)	 gd:	 Donrho (LRT:12:040)
Ai’d 8/8/24, to ballygroogan Banker - SCANNED 2
11
18	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00617 (UK0761894/00617) QUAD, born 29/12/2022
Sire:	 Limestone King Power	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01750)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Fourscore First One (SXD:19:00274)
	 (SXD:21:00346)	 gd:	 Fourscore (SXD:16:00085)
Ai’d 8/8/24, to ballygroogan Banker - SCANNED 1
19	 FOURSCORE SXD:23:00654 (UK0761894/00654) born 20/02/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Commando	 gs:	 Stockton Sniper’s Son (72H:18:05251)
	 (KPC:22:01928)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:19:01196)
Dam:	 Fourscore	 gs:	 Fourscore First One (SXD:19:00274)
	 (SXD:21:00351)	 gd:	 Fourscore (SXD:18:00233)
served 8/9/24 Fourscore Omega SCANNED 1
12
BESSIEBELL FLOCK
Jack Smyth & Emma McElhill (Bessiebell) 12 Milltown Road,
Newtownstewart, Co Tyrone, N Ireland, BT78 4LE
We are delighted to be once again part of this years Bonanza Sale 2024. We have 16
gimmers on offer from the flocks best lines. This year has been our best to date with
our own sales and we are really pleased to see stock that we have sold previously
topping sales in the UK and Ireland with their progeny.
When we first started out breeding suffolks we very much went in with the
commercial attributes as our main focus.  We are delighted that fellow breeders
liked our sheep and Bessiebell blood is now appearing throughout Pedigree flocks.
The flocks top prices to date are 10k,9.5k,8.5k,4.5k,4.4K for males and females have
reached 8.5k,5.5k,5k,5K &4.5k
HEALTH
Scrapie monitored
Enzo/Toxo Vaccinated
Heptavac P+
FootVax
Jack Smyth 07858857737
SERVICE SIRES
Jalex Charlie
13
Foster 6 Pack
son of Killduff Tommy
His sons sold to 4.5k, 4.4.k and ewe lambs to 1800.
14
Lakeview No Limits
Richhill Rising Star
Purchased by Logie Durno 11k
15
20	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01305 (UK1701490/01305) ET, born 05/03/2023
Sire:	 Landale Lugs	 gs:	 Dol-llys Rebel (82N:18:03782)
	 (KFD:21:03772)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:18:02828)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 Stonebridge Master (NZN:15:00113)
	 (WKW:18:00753)	 gd:	 Carnkenny (JAZ:14:01524)
AI’d 25th August Rising Star  SCANNED 1
Was flushed successfully. This March born girl is special, she is exactly what we are trying to
breed. A personal favourite and I think the breedest female we have ever offered for sale. A direct
daughter of 753 that has left her stamp throughout the flock. Gdam of this years 10K.
21	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01235 (UK1701490/01235) ET, born 05/01/2023
Sire:	 Pennan Prelude	 gs:	 Stockton Mccaw (72H:12:1702)
	 (JYB:14:05272)	 gd:	 Pennan (JYB:N21)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 Theviews V6 (SCW:20:03169)
	 (WKW:21:01046)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:19:00882)
AI’d 10th August Foster Six Pack SCANNED 2
Dam 8.5K Bonanza 2022. This gimmer is sure to breed, her mother was exceptional and out of
Pennan Prelude who bred BB new approach.
22	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01232 (UK1701490/01232) TWIN-ET, born 05/01/2023
Sire:	 Theviews V6	 gs:	 Cairnton Yup (KLR:19:01174)
	 (SCW:20:03169)	 gd:	 Theviews (SCW:17:02380)
Dam:	 Spotsmains	 gs:	 Rugley Star Winner Collection(10P:14:04143
	 (FJY:16:01814)	 gd:	 Spotsmains (FJY:12:038~1)
AI’d 10th August Richhill Rising Star SCANNED 3
Full sister to BB Hotstuff 4.4K. Purchased by the Ringsend Flock. This girl has a massive Carcass
crossed with rising star this could be exciting.
23	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01255 (UK1701490/01255) born 10/01/2023
Sire:	 Frongoy Rocket	 gs:	 Strathbogie Rock On Tommy (SUT:20:04672)
	 (NAT:21:08025)	 gd:	 Frongoy (NAT:18:04752)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 JALEX ET (WLS:19:02668)
	 (WKW:21:01073)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:19:00884)
AI’d 10th August Foster Six Pack SCANNED 1
This is the only Rocket Gimmer we have and a beauty she is. Out of a Jalex ET ewe, this is a lovely
cross and we think a lot of this gimmer.
16
24	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01243 (UK1701490/01243) TWIN-ET, born 06/01/2023
Sire:	 Jalex King Charles	 gs:	 JALEX ET (WLS:19:02668)
	 (WLS:21:05347)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:19:02986)
Dam:	 Spotsmains	 gs:	 Drinkstone Cracker (Y68:16:07805)
	 (FJY:18:01961)	 gd:	 Spotsmains (FJY:13:142)
Served 27th August Foster Six Pack SCANNED 2
A real type to this sheep. A very sharp gimmer with dark colours.
25	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01250 (UK1701490/01250) ET, born 07/01/2023
Sire:	 Theviews V6	 gs:	 Cairnton Yup (KLR:19:01174)
	 (SCW:20:03169)	 gd:	 Theviews (SCW:17:02380)
Dam:	 Spotsmains	 gs:	 Rugley Star Winner Collection(10P:14:04143
	 (FJY:16:01814)	 gd:	 Spotsmains (FJY:12:038~1)
AI’d 10th August Kilduff Tommy SCANNED 2
Full sister to 3rd Gimmer lot 22
26	 BALLYHUNSLEY XFX:23:01444 (UK730117/01444) TWIN, born 17/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Castlewood Highlander	 gs:	 Sitlow Sergeant (45Z:13:075)
	 (1LSB:14:00039)	 gd:	 Ardlea (PNS:11:011)
Dam:	 Ballyhunsley	 gs:	 Bannview Jack Ii (8B:16:01259)
	 (XFX:18:01136)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:14:00769)
AI’d 10th August Jalex Charlie - SCANNED 1
A castle wood Highlander Daughter who needs no introduction on how well these females breed.
Bonanza 2023 Highlander daughter sold at 5K.
27	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01245 (UK1701490/01245) TWIN, born 07/01/2023
Sire:	 Jalex King Charles	 gs:	 JALEX ET (WLS:19:02668)
	 (WLS:21:05347)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:19:02986)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 Bessiebell Bonzo (WKW:20:00909)
	 (WKW:21:01066)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:17:01902)
AI’d 10th August Kilduff Tommy SCANNED 1
Mother a BB Bonzo daughter (Bonzo a full brother to Moto Moto)
17
OAKBRIDGE SUFFOLKS
Gurney Philip (Oakbridge) 20 Ruskey Road, Aghadowey,
Coleraine, Co Londonderry, N Ireland, BT51 4AH
 The Oakbridge Flock was established in 1992 with the purchase of a few select
females from flocks including Cairness, Greyhill, Benhead, and Benvale respectively.
Over the last 32 years we have placed great emphasis on breeding sheep that are
correct on their legs with great bodies, tight skins and plenty of character. Our flock
is scrapie monitored and on the Heptavac-P program and as always our females are
vaccinated for Enzo and Toxo.
We would like to thank all our customers for their continued support and wish
everyone a successful lambing season in 2025.
All sheep guaranteed ARR/ARR
Enquiries: Philip 07752674440
Find us on Facebook: @Oakbridge Suffolks
18
Forkins Masterplan
A tremendous breeder having bred lambs to 16,000 gns at Lanark 2023.
OAKBRIDGE PAST SIRES
Castleisle A Kingsman
Best ram ever used within the flock having bred a Balmoral Interbreed Champion!
Sons have sold to 17,500 gns, 16,000 gns, 12500 gns, 7,000gns x2, 6,300gns &
5,500gns twice.
Grandsons have sold to 40,000 gns and 25,000gns.
19
OAKBRIDGE SERVICE SIRES
Limestone Daredevil
Purschased jointly at Ballymena for the joint top price of 11,000gns.
Sired by 7000 gns Sportsmans Masterplan. A son of 200,000 gns Salopian.
Dam is one of the best Aston Martin ewes in the Limestone flock being
a direct daughter of the 20K Jackpots sister!
Ballynacannon Iron Mike
Purchased at Lanark for 8,000gns, he stood 2nd in Balmoral. Full sister sold for
15,000gns and maternal brother sold in 2024 for 15,000gns.
He is out of Lakeview Fury for 40,000gns.
20
28	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00549 (UK1730976/00549) ET, born 29/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Crewelands	 gs: 	Ballynacannon Booty Hunter (KKW:17:00857
	 (PWN:18:01046) 	 gd: 	Crewelands (PWN:16:00555)
Service Details : 02/08/24 to Limestone Daredevil. SCANNED 2
Super body, power and style. Mother purchased from Crewelands.
29	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00514 (UK1730976/00514) TWIN, born 27/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman	 gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Oakbridge 	 gs: 	Crewelands Icon (PWN:20:01473)
	 (FSC:21:00388) 	 gd: Oakbridge (FSC:19:00286)
Service Details: 19/08/24 to Limestone Daredevil. SCANNED 2
Very breedy gimmer. Mother sold to Ballynacannon flock at our reduction sale 2023.
30	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00517 (UK1730976/00517) TWIN, born 27/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Oakbridge 	 gs: 	Lakeview Hit The Diff (JFF:15:01643)
	 (FSC:16:00219) 	 gd: 	Kirkview (NDX:12:004)
Service Details : 02/08/24 to Ballynacannon Iron Mike. SCANNED 2
Real stylish gimmer with power and a great body.
31	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00539 (UK1730976/00539) ET, born 28/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Oakbridge 	 gs: 	Solwaybank King Williams (FHT:19:01703)
	 (FSC:20:00338) 	 gd: 	Lakeview (JFF:18:03167)
Service Details : 02/08/24 to Ballynacannon Iron Mike. SCANNED 2
Out of one of our flush ewes, some skin on this gimmer.
21
32	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00541 (UK1730976/00541) ET, born 28/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Burnview 	 gs: 	Forkins Ferrari Ii (AOR:N17)
	 (T86:19:01358)
Service Details : 19/08/24 to Limestone Daredevil. SCANNED 1
Out of T86/19/01358 she has bred ram lambs to 4600gns and ewe lambs to 3650gns
33	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00576 (UK1730976/00576) TWIN, born 14/01/2023
Sire: Forkins Masterplan gs: Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034) 	 gd: 	Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam: Oakbridge 	 gs: 	Crewelands Icon (PWN:20:01473)
(FSC:21:00392) 	 gd: 	Oakbridge (FSC:17:00260)
Service Details : 02/08/24 to Limestone Daredevil. SCANNED 3
Out of a great breeding ewe.
34	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00548 (UK1730976/00548) ET, born 29/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Crewelands gs: 	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01124) 	 gd: 	Crewelands (PWN:17:00675)
Service Details : 02/08/24 to Limestone Daredevil. SCANNED 2
Out of a former flush ewe brought from Crewelands.
35	 OAKBRIDGE FSC:23:00554 (UK1730976/00554) ET, born 30/12/2022
Sire: Castleisle A Kingsman gs: Kells T-Rex (C46:20:03050)
	 (DDX:22:01286) 	 gd: 	Castleisle (DDX:18:01074)
Dam: Oakbridge 	 gs: 	Solwaybank King Williams (FHT:19:01703)
	 (FSC:20:00338) 	 gd: 	Lakeview (JFF:18:03167)
Service Details : 02/08/24 to Ballynacannon Iron Mike. SCANNED 2
ET sister to FSC/23/00539...see her footnotes
22
CRAIGDOO
Grant Brothers (Craigdoo) 91 Bryandsford Road, Kilcoo,
Newry,Co Down, N Ireland, BT34 5LN
We are delighted to once again be part of the Bonanza sale, we have enjoyed
success throughout the years selling sheep at the Bonanza, with our gimmers
topping 3000gns to David Argue in 2023. This years gimmers are sired by Castleisle
Casanova 4500gns and the 2022 NI Branch Premiere sale Champion limestone
Dark Knight 10000gns. We think they are a special batch! When selecting tups for
the flock, skin, size, power and style have always been very important to us and we
believe our current team of sires are the best we have had to date and hope that all
ewes will go on to do us proud.
Shannagh Boss Man
The Ni Suffolk Branch premiere sale reserve overall champion 2024,
purchased for 6,000gns with the Glyde flock. A tup with serious power and size,
excited to see his offspring
23
Limestone Rizzler
Purchased for 10,000gns at the Ni premiere sale 2024. We were delighted to get a
share in this boy, he has it all! Style in abundance, silky hair and a super skin.
Birness the gladiator
The Nationald Shrewsbury sale Champion 2023, purchased for 19,000gns,
a massive ram with lots of power, character and style
24
36	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:01013 (UK1780906/01013) TWIN-ET, born 04/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Castleisle Casanova	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (DDX:20:01164)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:13:014)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Bessiebell New Approach (WKW:19:00875)
	 (PNZ:20:00588)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:18:00377)
AI’d 18th August, Limestone Rizzler - SCANNED 2
The best gimmer we have offered for sale to date! This girl flushed well and we have retained two
sisters allowing us to let her go. She is the daughter of one of our best ewes, a full sister to the 3,200
gns Clickety Click, who is also breeding well for James Dunne. Well worth a look!
37	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:00995 (UK1780906/00995) ET, born 09/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Castleisle Casanova (DDX:20:01164)
	 (PNZ:21:00665)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:17:00356)
AI’d 18th August, Shannagh Boss man – SCANNED 2
Another girl from this years flush team, she is also a Limestone Drak Knight daughter, Super bodies
ewe.
38	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:00966 (UK1780906/00966) ET, born 03/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Forkins	 gs:	 Solwaybank King Williams (FHT:19:01703)
	 (AOR:20:02715)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:17:01967)
AI’d 3rd August, Birness Gladiator – SCANNED 1
39	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:01033 (UK1780906/01033) ET, born 03/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Castleisle Casanova (DDX:20:01164)
	 (PNZ:21:00678)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:18:00401)
AI’d 10th September, Limestone Rizzler- SCANNED 1
Another brilliant flush gimmer from the 2022 NI Premiere Champion Limestone Dark Knight.
25
40	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:01030 (UK1780906/01030) ET, born 03/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Castleisle Casanova (DDX:20:01164)
	 (PNZ:21:00670)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:17:00310)
AI’d 3rd August Limestone Rizzler SCANNED 1
41	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:01029 (UK1780906/01029) ET, born 05/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Castleisle Casanova	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (DDX:20:01164)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:13:014)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Bessiebell New Approach (WKW:19:00875)
	 (PNZ:20:00588)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:18:00377)
AI’d 3rd August, Shannagh Boss man – SCANNED 2
42	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:23:00982 (UK1780906/00982) TWIN, born 04/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Bessiebell New Approach (WKW:19:00875)
	 (PNZ:20:00609)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:15:00200)
AI’d 3rd August, Shannagh Boss man – SCANNED 1
26
DONBRAID FLOCK
Ian Donald, 19 Reaghan Road, Newtownstewart, Co Tyrone BT78 4EJ
Donbraid flock restarted in 2017 with the purchase of a outstanding ewe lamb
from Burnview “1056” for £4600. She has become the Gdam of last years top lamb
Donbraid Assassin which went on to sell for £5000 to Brian Doyle were he bred
Blessington Novice Champion in 2023.
Islandmoyle Amorok “Male of the year 23” a successful ram at the agricultural
shows, an outcross ram with a unreal carcass which has continued through in his
daughters.
Achievements this year with Foster Six Pack, sons selling for 2.2K at Ballymena
Premiere! Our flock has always aimed for correctness, good tops and backends
with great black hair!  The whole flock are genotypes ARR/ARR and are also on the
Heptavav-P programme.
Importantly we want to wish all our old and new customers all the best with their
purchases throughout this sale year and a successful lambing year ahead.
All enquires welcome
Ian Donald:
07709135847
Castlewood Champion 24 Ballymena Premiere sale Champion, we were delighted
to be able to have a share in this ram with Sean O’Gorman for 5,500gns.
A serious size of a ram, with a leg in every corner and outstanding colour! Eagerly
awaiting to see his offspring!
27
43	 DONBRAID KSX:23:00677 (UK1700353/00677) ARR/ARR ET, born 09/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Islandmoyle Amarok	 gs:	 Crewelands Quickfire (PWN:21:01569)
	 (PJF:22:00892)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:19:00592)
Dam:	 Donbraid	 gs:	 Birness Babe Magnet (1W:18:02306)
	 (KSX:20:00362)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:17:01056)
AI’d 10th August, CastleWood Champion 24 – SCANNED 2
Full sister to Donbraid Bruce which sold last year to Mark Miley and sister sold at Bonanza for 1.2k.
Dam is the outstanding 362 #Millie with breeding rams to 5K, 2.2k and daughters to 3k last year at the
Bonanza sale!
44	 DONBRAID KSX:23:00682 (UK1700353/00682) ARR/ARR TWIN, born 07/02/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Islandmoyle Amarok	 gs:	 Crewelands Quickfire (PWN:21:01569)
	 (PJF:22:00892)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:19:00592)
Dam:	 Donbraid	 gs:	 Theviews V6 (SCW:20:03169)
	 (KSX:21:00439)	 gd:	 Donbraid (KSX:19:00644)
AI’d 10th August, CastleWood Champion 24 – SCANNED 1
A gimmer with great style and presence
45	 DONBRAID KSX:23:00672 (UK1700353/00672) ARR/ARR TWIN-ET, born 07/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Donbraid A2B	 gs:	 Strathbogie Joel (SUT:20:04653)
	 (KSX:22:00562)	 gd:	 Donbraid (KSX:20:00362)
Dam:	 Strathbogie	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (SUT:21:05867)	 gd:	 Strathisla (FNV:13:144)
AI’d 10th August, CastleWood Champion 24 – SCANNED 2
Donbraid A 2 B sold to Hunter Stewart full brother to Donbraid Assassin 5k. Dam purchased in Lanark
where she stood 3rd in the ewe lamb class. Grand Dam bred Strathbogie Ak Magic
46	 DONBRAID KSX:23:00683 (UK1700353/00683) ARR/ARR TWIN, born 07/02/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Islandmoyle Amarok	 gs:	 Crewelands Quickfire (PWN:21:01569)
	 (PJF:22:00892)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:19:00592)
Dam:	 Donbraid	 gs:	 Theviews V6 (SCW:20:03169)
	 (KSX:21:00439)	 gd:	 Donbraid (KSX:19:00644)
AI’d 10th August, CastleWood Champion 24 – SCANNED 2
28
47	 DONBRAID KSX:23:00660 (UK1700353/00660) ARR/ARR born 10/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Kells	 gs:	 Crewelands Frontline (PWN:20:01450)
	 (C46:21:03238)	 gd:	 Kells (C46:16:02469)
AI’d 10th August, CastleWood Champion 24 – SCANNED 2
Dam purchased for 1400 from the Kells flock, sired by 25k Kells T Rex
48	 DONBRAID KSX:23:00671 (UK1700353/00671) ARR/ARR TWIN-ET, born 07/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Donbraid A2B	 gs:	 Strathbogie Joel (SUT:20:04653)
	 (KSX:22:00562)	 gd:	 Donbraid (KSX:20:00362)
Dam:	 Strathbogie	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (SUT:21:05867)	 gd:	 Strathisla (FNV:13:144)
AI’d 10th August, CastleWood Champion 24 – SCANNED 1
Donbraid A 2 B sold to Hunter Stewart full brother to Donbraid Assassin 5k. Dam purchased in Lanark
where she stood 3rd in the ewe lamb class. Grand Dam bred Strathbogie Ak Magic
29
MULLAGHBOY FLOCK
Ford Mr David (Mullaghboy) 4 Willowvale Park, Islandmagee, Larne,
Co Antrim, N Ireland, BT403SE
Established in 2016 with the purchase of six embryos and two ewe lambs the
following year from the lakeview flock, with one of these ewe lambs setting the
bar high by producing Mullaghboy Goliath and an N.i female of the year. From the
start our emphasis is on quality rather than quantity. We aim on breeding big sheep
that are correct on their legs with great bodies, tight skins and plenty of character.
We have also had success in the show and sale rings taking 1st and 2nd  place
ewe lamb class on consecutive years and 4th place ram lamb at RUAS and selling
females to £4000 that have gone on and bred well also Mullaghboy Mohammed
selling to £3200 at Lanark last year to the Benedyglen and Convoy flocks.
We genotype every year so we know all our sheep are ARR/ARR and the sires used
this year is registered with sheep Ireland.They are on the Heptavac P program and
our females are vaccinated for Enzo and Toxo.
I would like to thank Ian and his team for letting us be apart of the sale and for
doing all the work behind the scenes. Finally, we wish all fellow breeders the best of
luck and the customers with their new purchases.
All sheep entered are ARR/ARR.
All enquires Welcome:
Contact David 07590198395
30
Pyeston Phoenix  LVL:22:00849
Pyeston phoenix one of the best lambs I’ve seen in recent years. I would I like to
take this opportunity to thank Stewart lathangie for the chance to require a share in
him. Sired by limestone marksman. Dam was Scottish National Champion this year.
Ballyboe Call the shots UPX:24:00486
Bought this year at Blessington, sire 7k limestone McLaren
and the dam is 9k birness
49	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00254 ARR/ARR TWIN-ET, born 09/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJX:19:00072)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00747)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying twins to Pyeston Phoenix
a Big beast, sired by 9k limestone Another level. Granddam was 6k Ballynacanon ewe
50	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00252 ET, born 09/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (UJX:17:00014)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01753)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying single to Pyeston Phoenix. stylish gimmer with lovely black silky hair, full
sister to 3200 Mullaghboy Mohammed. Sired by 9k limestone Another. Dam is full sister to Goliath.
One of the best lines in the flock that includes Nala and Moana
31
51	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00238 ET, born 06/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (UJX:17:00014)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01753)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying single to Pyeston Phoenix
same way bred as previous lot
52	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00251 ET, born 09/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (UJX:17:00014)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01753)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying single to Pyeston Phoenix
a tank of a gimmer, a favourite since day one, same way bred as previous lot
53	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00263 TRIPLET, born 24/01/2023
Sire:	 Birness Bibbidi Bobbidi Boo	 gs:	 Annakisha Helluvagood (R15:20:06111)
	 (1W:22:03355)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:19:02578)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Limestone Black Beauty (KPC:17:00802)
	 (UJX:18:00034)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00747)
Date to be confirmed, served by Ballyboe Call the shots
what a sweet gimmer, find me better hair. We lost her dam last year so we flushed this gimmer in
August, she gave 6 grade 1’s and 4 have held so we have decided to sell her. Served by Ballyboe Call
the shots. Scanning details at sale.
54	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00241 TWIN, born 06/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (UJX:20:00118)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01752)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying triplets to Pyeston Phoenix
some lift to this gimmer, again with lovely black hair. Sired by 9k another level and from my best
line that includes Goliath,Maverick,Magnum,Maleficent,Nala,Moana and Missy
32
ISLANDMOYLE FLOCK
Dickson Mr Brain (Islandmoyle) 18 Close Road, Cabra,
Newry,Co Down,N Ireland,BT34 5ES
Brian Dickson Tel: 07876568400
The Islandmoyle flock was established in 2009, since then we have purchased some
of the best females available throughout the UK and Ireland. Our most successful
year to date was 2022 with ram lambs selling to 4600gns with many other 4 figure
prices being achieved. This years gimmers are sired by the 10k Limestone Dark
knight, Ballymena Premier sale champion 2022 and scanned in lamb to the 19k
Birness The Gladiato jointly purchased with Craigdoo flock and Stephen Caldwell.
All gimmers are genotyped ARR/ARR
We would like to thank all for the Invitation to sell at this sale
Service sire 19k Birness The Gladiator
33
55	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:23:01004 (UK1782654/01004) TRIPLET-ET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (PJF:20:00674)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00426)
Ai’d 6th aug, Service sire: Birness the Gladiator- SCANNED:2
56	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:23:00985 (UK1782654/00985) ET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Ballynacannon Royal Flush (KKW:19:01188)
	 (PJF:20:00685)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00426)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:2
57	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:23:01044 (UK1782654/01044) TWIN, born 20/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Ballynacannon Royal Flush (KKW:19:01188)
	 (PJF:20:00685)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00426)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:2
58	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:23:01023 (UK1782654/01023) born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (PJF:20:00663)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:16:00215)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:3
59	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:23:00986 (UK1782654/00986) TWIN-ET, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Ballynacannon Royal Flush (KKW:19:01188)
	 (PJF:20:00685)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00426)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:2
60	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:23:01043 (UK1782654/01043) TWIN, born 20/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Dark Knight	 gs:	 Howgillfoot Batman (UTZ:21:00130)
	 (KPC:22:01955)	 gd:	 Limestone (KPC:18:01004)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Ballynacannon Royal Flush (KKW:19:01188)
	 (PJF:20:00685)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:18:00426)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:1
34
CAIRNVIEW FLOCK
Robson Mr Jake (Cairnview) 27 Glenhoy Road, Augher,
Co Tyrone, N Ireland, BT77 0DG
Bessiebell Bonnie Boy
Purchased at Ballymena Premiere Sale for 10k
61	 CAIRNVIEW ZPD:23:00430 (UK74090900430) TWIN-ET, born 06/01/2023 FEMALE
Sire:	 Scrogton Snapchat	 gs:	 Dol-llys Rebel (82N:18:03782)
	 (KFD:21:03772)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:18:02828)
Dam:	 Lakeview	 gs:	 Limestone Limited Edition (KPC:19:01183)
	 (JFF:21:01568)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01797)
Served 25th August, in lamb to Bessiebell Bonnie Boy- SCANNED 1
62	 CAIRNVIEW ZPD:23:00433 (UK74090900433) ET, born 06/01/2023 FEMALE
Sire:	 Scrogton Snapchat	 gs:	 Brijon Black Magic (X22:15:04533)
	 (6X:19:14931)	 gd:	 Scrogton (6X:15:08324)
Dam:	 Lakeview	 gs:	 Strathbogie Stradivarius (SUT:18:02692)
	 (JFF:21:01638)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:16:02260)
AI’d 10th August, in lamb to Bessiebell Bonnie Boy- SCANNED 2
35
63	 CAIRNVIEW ZPD:23:00427 (UK74090900427) born 01/06/2023 FEMALE
Sire:	 Theviews V6	 gs:	 Cairnton Yup (KLR:19:01174)
	 (SCW:20:03169)	 gd:	 Theviews (SCW:17:02380)
Dam:	 Smiddiehill	 gs:	 Smiddiehill Tornado (S38:14:00439)
	 (S38:17:00630)	 gd:	 Baileys (HJW:J49)
AI’d 10th August, in lamb to Bessiebell Bonnie Boy- SCANNED 2
64	 CAIRNVIEW ZPD:23:00435 (UK74090900435) TWIN-ET, born 07/01/2023 FEMALE
Sire:	 Scrogton Snapchat	 gs:	 Brijon Black Magic (X22:15:04533)
	 (6X:19:14931)	 gd:	 Scrogton (6X:15:08324)
Dam:	 Lakeview	 gs:	 Strathbogie Stradivarius (SUT:18:02692)
	 (JFF:21:01638)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:16:02260)
AI’d 10th August, in lamb to Bessiebell Bonnie Boy- SCANNED 2
LEITRIM GIMMERS
65	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00737 (UK1761332/00737) born 15/01/2023
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Joint Venture	 gs:	 Ballinatone Show Stopper (TDL:21:03062)
	 (KKW:22:01845)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:20:02717)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00585)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:15:00385)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 2
Out of one of the best lines in the flock.
66	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00744 (UK1761332/00744) TWIN, born 20/03/2023
Sire:	 Salopian Gold Sovereign	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (V87:22:00914)	 gd:	 Stockton (72H:16:03757)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00591)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:15:00385)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 1
Sire Salopian Gold Sovereign purchased for 4500gns in Larnark, full brother to the 200,000gns
Salopian Solid Gold.
36
67	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00739 (UK1761332/00739) TWIN, born 05/01/2022 FEMALE
Sire:	 Ballynacannon Joint Venture	 gs:	 Ballinatone Show Stopper (TDL:21:03062)
	 (KKW:22:01845)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:20:02717)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00579)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:13:014)
Served 21st Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 2
Dam is our best daughter of the great breeding Solwaybank Titan.
68	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00732 (UK1761332/00732) TWIN, born 01/01/2023 FEMALE
Sire:	 Kells T-Rex	 gs:	 Limestone T-Rex (KPC:19:01189)
	 (C46:20:03050)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:16:04885)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Solwaybank Titan (FHT:15:00994)
	 (HDY:18:00463)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:14:00305)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley - SCANNED 1
69	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00743 (UK1761332/00743) TWIN, born 20/03/2023
Sire:	 Salopian Gold Sovereign	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (V87:22:00914)	 gd:	 Stockton (72H:16:03757)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Solwaybank Major (FHT:13:073)
	 (HDY:20:00541)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:16:00434)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 1
70	 LEITRIM HDY:23:00713 (UK1761332/00713) TWIN, born 01/01/2023
Sire:	 Forkins Masterplan	 gs:	 Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam:	 Leitrim	 gs:	 Rookery Grand Slam (DND:16:00544)
	 (HDY:20:00555)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:16:00435)
Served 2nd Aug by Ballynacannon Bentley- SCANNED 2
37
BLACKSTOWN GIMMERS
71	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01194 (UK176156701194) TWIN-ET, born 04/01/2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	 (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00481)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:12:023)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules – SCANNED 1
Grand Dam bred ram lambs to 20,000 gns
72	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01189 (UK176156701189) ET, born 03/01/2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Cruncher	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01575)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00647)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJL:19:00482)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:15:01405)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules – SCANNED 2
Grand Dam bred gimmers to 13,000 gns
73	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01218 (UK176156701218) TWIN, born 08/01/2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Cruncher	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01575)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00647)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Ballyboe Buster (UPX:20:00072)
	 (UJL:21:00812)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01787)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules – SCANNED 1
Grand Dam bred lambs to 20,000 gns
74	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01217 (UK176156701217) TWIN, born 08/01/2023
Sire:	 Crewelands Cruncher	 gs:	 Solwaybank Rock Solid (FHT:17:01459)
	 (PWN:21:01575)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00647)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Ballyboe Buster (UPX:20:00072)
	 (UJL:21:00812)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01787)
AI’d 9th August to Oakbridge Opportunity - SCANNED 1
Grand Dam bred lambs to 2,000 gns
38
75	 BLACKSTOWN UJL:23:01213 (UK176156701213) born 07/01/2023
Sire:	 Errigal Volcano	 gs:	 Theviews (SCW:21:03453)
	 (PBH:22:01484)	 gd:	 (PBH:19:01286)
Dam:	 Blackstown	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rio (A12:16:01333)
	 (UJL:19:00478)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01787)
AI’d 9th August to Tullywinney Hercules – SCANNED 1
Dam’s full sister sold for 2500 gns
BESSIEBELL GIMMERS
76	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01231 (UK1701490/01231) TWIN-ET, born 05/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Theviews V6	 gs:	 Cairnton Yup (KLR:19:01174)
	 (SCW:20:03169)	 gd:	 Theviews (SCW:17:02380)
Dam:	 Spotsmains	 gs:	 Rugley Star Winner Collection(10P:14:04143
	 (FJY:16:01814)	 gd:	 Spotsmains (FJY:12:038~1)
AI’d 25th August Lakeview No Limits SCANNED 2
Was flushed successfully. This gimmer reminds me a lot of her mother. She was shared with
James Alexander and bred very well. Also a full sister to 4.4K BB Hotstuff
77	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01300 (UK1701490/01300) TWIN-ET, born 03/03/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Landale Lugs	 gs:	 Dol-llys Rebel (82N:18:03782)
	 (KFD:21:03772)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:18:02828)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 Stonebridge Master (NZN:15:00113)
	 (WKW:18:00753)	 gd:	 Carnkenny (JAZ:14:01524)
AI’d 10th August Kilduff Tommy SCANNED 1
Full sister to first gimmer Lot 20 A proper shearling type, an outrageous bodied ewe with a cracker
of a head.
78	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01238 (UK1701490/01238) TWIN, born 06/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Jalex King Charles	 gs:	 JALEX ET (WLS:19:02668)
	 (WLS:21:05347)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:19:02986)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 Strathbogie Peaky Blinder (SUT:18:02711)
	 (WKW:20:00916)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:17:01902)
AI’d 10th August Kilduff Tommy SCANNED 2
If you follow breeding this next two lots are worth a look! Their mother is a full sister to Dam of BB
Full Monty 3.5K and this years second sale top price sold to James Delargy 4.5K who was a Kilduff
Tommy son!
39
79	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01239 (UK1701490/01239) TWIN, born 06/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Jalex King Charles	 gs:	 JALEX ET (WLS:19:02668)
	 (WLS:21:05347)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:19:02986)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 Strathbogie Peaky Blinder (SUT:18:02711)
	 (WKW:20:00916)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:17:01902)
AI’d 10th August Kilduff Tommy SCANNED 2
Sister to previous Lot 78
80	 BALLYHUNSLEY XFX:23:01441 (UK730117/01441) TWIN, born 06/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Castlewood Highlander	 gs:	 Sitlow Sergeant (45Z:13:075)
	 (1LSB:14:00039)	 gd:	 Ardlea (PNS:11:011)
Dam:	 Teeshan	 gs:	 Lakeview Innuendo (JFF:17:02573)
	 (230:19:00297)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:17:01950)
AI’d 10th August Jalex Charlie SCANNED 2
Another Highlander daughter of the same female line as last years 5K.
81	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01287 (UK1701490/01287) QUAD, born 02/02/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Landale Lugs	 gs:	 Dol-llys Rebel (82N:18:03782)
	 (KFD:21:03772)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:18:02828)
Dam:	 Bessiebell	 gs:	 JALEX ET (WLS:19:02668)
	 (WKW:21:01072)	 gd:	 Bessiebell (WKW:19:00884)
AI’d 10th August Foster 6 Pack SCANNED 1
Very bright Lugs daughter. A lovely long gimmer which will breed sharp lambs
82	 BALLYHUNSLEY XFX:23:01426 (UK730117/01426) born 12/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Leitrim Listful	 gs:	 Limestone Legacy (KPC:17:00772)
	 (HDY:21:00604)	 gd:	 Leitrim (HDY:17:00451)
Dam:	 Benhead	 gs:	 Clunty Four Square (M31:17:00643)
	 (D25:18:01865)	 gd:	 Benhead (D25:16:01384)
AI’d 10th August Jalex Charlie SCANNED 2
This gimmer is off Leitrim Lisful, a Limestone Legacy son, this should be a nice cross back to Jalex
Charlie
83	 BESSIEBELL WKW:23:01248 (UK1701490/01248) born 07/01/2023� FEMALE
Sire:	 Landale Ya Beauty	 gs:	 Beechbrae Black Ice (THN:16:02525)
	 (KFD:21:03848)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:19:03072)
Dam:	 Jalex	 gs:	 Theviews V6 (SCW:20:03169)
	 (WLS:21:05293)	 gd:	 JALEX (WLS:19:02669)
AI’d 10th August Lakeview No Limits SCANNED 3
This was a gimmer to keep, out of last years show ewe which was 2nd at Balmoral, 1st at Omagh in
two outings. Dam bred lambs to 3.3K , 3K, 2.1K & 2K this year
40
MULLAGHBOY GIMMERS
84	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00258 ARR/ARR TWIN-ET, born 10/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJX:19:00083)	 gd:	 Mullaghboy (UJX:16:00001)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrrying single to Pyeston Phoenix
a big ewe with a big backing sired by 9k Another level. Dam is one of my favourite Goliath ewes
85	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00233 TWIN-ET, born 06/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJX:19:00083)	 gd:	 Mullaghboy (UJX:16:00001)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying single to Pyeston Phoenix
same way bred as previous lot
86	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00260 TWIN, born 08/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Mullaghboy Goliath (UJX:17:00023)
	 (UJX:19:00087)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:16:00747)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying single to Pyeston Phoenix
 a great gimmer from a great Goliath line including the 6k Ballynacanon ewe
87	 MULLAGHBOY UJX:23:00236 ET, born 06/01/2023
Sire:	 Limestone Another Level	 gs:	 Forkins McCoy (AOR:20:02744)
	 (KPC:21:01704)	 gd:	 Balquhain (PDN:16:00660)
Dam:	 Mullaghboy	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (UJX:17:00014)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01753)
Ai’d 13th Aug carrying twins to Pyeston Phoenix
last but not least, a stylish gimmer with lovely black silky hair, full sister to 3200 Mullaghboy
Mohammed. Sired by 9k limestone Another. Dam is full sister to Goliath. One of the best lines in the
flock that includes Nala and Moana
41
CRAIGDOO EWES
88	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:22:00789 (UK1780906/00789) ET, born 27/12/2021 FEMALE
Sire:	 Blackbrae Humdinger	 gs:	 Cloontagh Chieftain (NDF:15:02039)
	 (E35:21:00767)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:15:00307)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Strathbogie Dazzler (SUT:18:02670)
	 (PNZ:19:00498)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:16:00241)
AI’d 3rd August Birness the Gladiator – SCANNED 1
89	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:22:00797 (UK1780906/00797) ET, born 29/12/2021 FEMALE
Sire:	 Blackbrae Humdinger	 gs:	 Cloontagh Chieftain (NDF:15:02039)
	 (E35:21:00767)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:15:00307)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Strathbogie Dazzler (SUT:18:02670)
	 (PNZ:19:00451)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:16:00263)
AI’d 3rd August, Shannagh Boss Man- SCANNED 2
90	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:22:00865 (UK1780906/00865) TRIPLET, born 05/01/2022 FEMALE
Sire:	 Blackbrae Humdinger	 gs:	 Cloontagh Chieftain (NDF:15:02039)
	 (E35:21:00767)	 gd:	 Blackbrae (E35:15:00307)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Strathbogie Dazzler (SUT:18:02670)
	 (PNZ:19:00451)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:16:00263)
AI’d 3rd August, Birness the Gladiator – SCANNED 2
91	 CRAIGDOO PNZ:22:00868 (UK1780906/00868) TWIN-ET, born 05/01/2022 FEMALE
Sire:	 Crewelands Quickfire	 gs:	 Solwaybank Champion (FHT:13:084)
	 (PWN:21:01569)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:19:01109)
Dam:	 Craigdoo	 gs:	 Bessiebell New Approach (WKW:19:00875)
	 (PNZ:20:00564)	 gd:	 Craigdoo (PNZ:18:00387)
AI’d 3rd August, Limestone Rizzler – SCANNED 1
42
DONBRAID EWES
92	 CREWELANDS PWN:22:01767 (UK0731504/01767) ARR/ARR ET, born 11/01/2022� FEMALE
Sire:	 Shannagh Lonestar	 gs:	 Ballynacannon Royal Flush (KKW:19:01188)
	 (78A:21:06847)	 gd:	 Shannagh (78A:14:05157)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01146)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:17:00663)
AI’d 10th August, Fosters Six Pack – SCANNED 1
A great ewe with daughters retained for breeding. A lovely modern type
ISLANDMOYLE EWES
93	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:22:00932 (UK1782654/00932) born 22/01/2022� FEMALE
Sire:	 Crewelands Quickfire	 gs:	 Solwaybank Champion (FHT:13:084)
	 (PWN:21:01569)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:19:01109)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (PJF:17:00301)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:12:008)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:2
94	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:22:00923 (UK1782654/00923) born 22/01/2022� FEMALE
Sire :	 Crewelands Quickfire	 gs:	 Solwaybank Champion (FHT:13:084)
	 (PWN:21:01569)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:19:01109)
Dam :	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Limestone Lets Ride (KPC:19:01194)
	 (PJF:20:00663)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:16:00215)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:1
95	 ISLANDMOYLE PJF:20:00687 (UK1782654/00687) born 01/01/2020� FEMALE
Sire:	 Limestone Lets Ride	 gs:	 Limestone Aston Martin (KPC:18:01001)
	 (KPC:19:01194)	 gd:	 Forkins (AOR:14:01201)
Dam:	 Islandmoyle	 gs:	 Rhaeadr Rolex I (A12:15:01287)
	 (PJF:17:00301)	 gd:	 Islandmoyle (PJF:12:008)
Ai’d 6th aug, Sevice sire:Birness the Gladiator - SCANNED:2
43
BALLYGROOGAN
EWE LAMBS
96	 BALLYGROOGAN ZJA:24:01695 (UK1740603/01695) born 06/01/2024
Sire:	 Birness Warrior	 gs:	 Salopian Scuderia (V87:19:00614)
	 (1W:20:02779)	 gd:	 Birness (1W:17:02085)
Dam:	 Bannview	 gs:	 Middlemuir Commander (AAZ:19:00541)
	 (8B:20:02134)	 gd:	 Bannview (8B:14:00953)
Dam Bannview 4k ewe
97	 BALLYGROOGAN ZJA:24:01682 (UK1740603/01682) TWIN-ET, born 03/01/2024
Sire:	 Ballynacanon Attitude	 gs:	 Mountford Mustang (PBO:14:00570)
	 (KKW:15:00629)	 gd:	 Ballynacanon (KKW:13:043)
Dam:	 Crewelands	 gs:	 Ballynacanon Taylor Made (KKW:16:00755)
	 (PWN:17:00656)	 gd:	 Crewelands (PWN:13:001)
Dam purchased at Crewlands dispersal 2200gns. Full ET brother sold to Jalex flock
98	 BALLYGROOGAN ZJA:24:01692 (UK1740603/01692) born 16/01/2024
Sire:	 Middlemuir Monarch	 gs:	 Rookery Mean Machine (DND:22:00956)
	 (AAZ:23:00900)	 gd:	 Howgillfoot (UTZ:21:00135)
Dam:	 Burnview	 gs:	 Jubilee George (Y31:18:02721)
	 (T86:19:01386)	 gd:	 Burnview (T86:17:01056)
Grand Dam sold for 4600gns. Orphaned lamb from 3 weeks old.
44
CAIRNVIEW EWE LAMBS
99	 CAIRNVIEW ZPD:24:00553 (UK74090900553) ET, born 07/01/2024� FEMALE
Sire:	 Landale Lugs	 gs:	 Dol-llys Rebel (82N:18:03782)
	 (KFD:21:03772)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:18:02828)
Dam:	 Lakeview	 gs:	 Limestone Limited Edition (KPC:19:01183)
	 (JFF:21:01568)	 gd:	 Lakeview (JFF:15:01797)
100	 CAIRNVIEW ZPD:24:00565 (UK74090900565) ET, born 07/01/2024� FEMALE
Sire:	 Landale Lugs	 gs:	 Dol-llys Rebel (82N:18:03782)
	 (KFD:21:03772)	 gd:	 Landale (KFD:18:02828)
Dam:	 Smiddiehill	 gs:	 Smiddiehill Tornado (S38:14:00439)
	 (S38:17:00630)	 gd:	 Baileys (HJW:J49)
OAKBRIDGE EWE LAMBS
101 OAKBRIDGE FSC:24:00634 (UK1730976/00634) TWIN, born 31/01/2024
Sire: Ballynacannon Iron Mike gs: Lakeview Fury (JFF:21:01576)
	 (KKW:23:02067) 	 gd: 	Ballynacannon (KKW:20:01388)
Dam: Oakbridge	 gs: Forkins Masterplan (AOR:21:03034)
	 (FSC:22:00443)	 gd: Crewelands (PWN:19:01121)
This is a natural born lamb out of 00443 who was in the flush team 2023
102 OAKBRIDGE FSC:24:00638 (UK1730976/00638) TRIPLET, born 31/01/2024
 Sire: Ballynacannon Iron Mike 	 gs: 	Lakeview Fury (JFF:21:01576)
	 (KKW:23:02067) 	 gd: 	Ballynacannon (KKW:20:01388)
Dam: Crewelands	 gs: Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01121)	 gd: Crewelands (PWN:15:00444)
Super ewe lamb out of the ewe that bred our 16000 gns ram lamb at Lanark.
45
103 OAKBRIDGE FSC:24:00639 (UK1730976/00639) born 01/02/2024
Sire: Ballynacannon Iron Mike 	 gs: 	Lakeview Fury (JFF:21:01576)
	 (KKW:23:02067) 	 gd: 	Ballynacannon (KKW:20:01388)
Dam: Bannview 	 gs: 	Middlemuir Commander (AAZ:19:00541)
	 (8B:21:02218) 	 gd: 	Bannview (8B:17:01543)
Great bodied ewe lamb. Ewe purchased at Bonanza from Bannview.
104 OAKBRIDGE FSC:24:00632 (UK1730976/00632) ET, born 29/12/2023
Sire: Forkins Masterplan gs: Birness Freedom (1W:20:02711)
	 (AOR:21:03034) 	 gd: 	Forkins (AOR:18:02160)
Dam: Crewelands	 gs: Birness Playboy (1W:18:02320)
	 (PWN:19:01121)	 gd: Crewelands (PWN:15:00444)
This is the full sister to our 16000gns Lanark ram lamb.
46
47
48
C
O
M
PREH
EN
SIV
E C
O
V
ER
FO
R YO
U
R LIV
ESTO
C
K
BU
YERS FRO
M
‘FA
LL O
F H
A
M
M
ER’
Luckpenny Insurance operates from
 ‘fall of ham
m
er’,
for a period of 3 m
onths. Each anim
al is insured against
death or slaughter on hum
ane grounds due to injury,
illness or disease; death or slaughter m
ust be within
the period of insurance cover.
Call us now
 to talk to an expert and arrange cover
before your sales:
 NI Sales – Causeway Agency 028 27663101
 GB M
ainland Sales – Lanark Agency 01555 662271
Appointed Representatives of The National Farm
ers Union M
utual Insurance Society Lim
ited (No. 111982).
 Photo courtesy of The Suffolk Sheep Society
�������������������
�����
���
	������
�����
������������������������
�� ��������������������������
�� �����������
��������������������
���
����������������������������
STRABANE MILLS LTD
3 ART RD  |  ARTIGARVAN  |  STRABANE  |  CO. TYRONE  |  BT82 0HA
Tel. 0044 28 71883671  | Out of hours: Call Sam Ritchie on 07720 075566
Email. sales @strabanemills.com
SUPPLYING FLAKED CEREALS
IN IRELAND SINCE 1865.
AWARD WINNING
PEDIGREE COARSE RATIONS
Since 1865